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1½"

1½"

sew all 4 sides
trim o� extra

10"

10"

make 40 background squares

5"

5"

5"

5"

make 40 4-patch squares

cut twice from corner to corner 
making 4 half square triangles

open half square triangles
sew like above diagram

cut into thirds 

turn pieces 180° then swap 
according to above diagram

add 1½" sashing strips
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